Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4 20

S95

For Official Use

Company Number

01639842

R S L {South West) Limited

| £4VE

Timothy Alexander Close
Winchester House
Deane Gate Avenue
Taunton

Somerset

TA1 2UH

the liquidator(& of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 06 Apnl 2011

G~

Signed

Date

06 Apnl 2011

Milsted Langdon LLP
Winchester House
Deane Gate Avenue
Taunton

Somerset

TA1 2UH

Ref RSLS/TAC/KA/JB

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

Insolvency

b
-4
o
o
e J
=
o -
w

w PV oninl Ve

T

09/04/2011 27
COMPANIES HOUSE



v

Rule 4 34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
R S L (South West) Limited

on the 6 Apnl 2011 the date of the resolution for winding up

Form 4 19

Statement of truth

! believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name Y . = Cavpryg
Signed fg -/@ /é/

igne 1Y

Dated {/ (/‘—’/Q, T




R S L {South West) Limited
Statement Of Affarrs as at 6 Apnl 2011

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge-

Assets subject to floating charge:

Plant & machinery 74,547 42 38,710 00
Office & IT 4,458 41 1,040 00
Motor vehicles 14,592 94 9,750 00
Stock 15,000 Q0 4,500 00
Book debts 170,371 80 119,259 80
Retentions 111,558 40 78,091 36
Cash at bank 190,934 91 190,934 91
Credit Card 80 15 8015
Cash at hand 500 00 500 00
(’Cash held by third party 3,740 00 3,740 00
Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 446,606 22

Signature V? «’f% Date J// 7’,/2"’/




R S L (South West) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 Apnit 2011

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 446,606 22
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
Employees 2,698 56
2,698 56
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 443,807 66
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
443,907 66
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 443,907 66
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 443,907 66
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 443 907 66
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfail to floating charge hoiders)
Trade & expense creditors 452 866 635
Employees 218,346 61
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT} 45,331 91
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NI) 13,466 76
Leasehold Property Dilapidations & Rent 115,601 00
845,612 93
:3 Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
‘& (excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (401,705 27)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (401,705 27)
Issued and called up capital
10% Non Cumulative Redeemable Preference 44,280 00
3% Non Cumutative Redeemable Preference 187,500 00
Ordinary shareholders 5,720 00

237,600 00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(639,205 27)

Date 0// f/ﬂ-}(/

Signature ./7 ~/U€/g‘/




RS L (SOUTH WEST) LIMITED
CHAIRMAN’S REPORT

Notes to the Statement of Affairs

Note 1

An ndependent valuation of all stock and assets was carried out 1n March 2011 by MST Auctioneers Limited, who
are Commercial Auctioneers and Valuers

. Plant and machinery consists of heavy plant/hifung equipment, together with various items of tooling The
eshimated to realise figure of £38,700 1s based upon current rates for second hand items

. Office and IT consists of various printers, computers and office furmiture and has been valued at £1,040
. Motor vehicles consist of four motor cars and one commerciat vehicle and are valued at £9,750

. Stock 1s valued at £4,500

These figures do not take account of associated realisation costs

Note 2

Book debts and retentions are valued at £170,371 80 and £111,558 40 However, for the sake of prudence a 30%
general provision has been made in estimating the realisable figures of £119,259 80 and £78 091 36

Note 3

There are employee claims in respect of redundancy pay, pay in lieu of nofice and arrears of wages totalling
£221,045 17 The claims in respect of arrears of wages are preferenuial totalling £2,698 56

; 7 Cl

Y YArEY?



'

L1 71 1167 MV 60 0107 A TOS SdI P10 ey ~.

T T ameddig M

N

/.

9L ZTv'1I MN6 PIH "projaIdY ‘proy Aepeaeg ‘Suipjing 33[1gn[ *p wooy pautui Sunysnel] Sdel 001D \d
9L 99t'cl ZZ1 863N "dukL uodn apsEIMAN ‘UOIWIGRUOT ‘MAIA YiBd UOIAE ‘TOE J° INY ‘INUIAIY pueju] (IN - FAVd) DU 90112
6 _mm,mw YV pLl ,_OOQ._QEJ .v_qu mzum:O .m:o:m._un_o hu=u>_om:_ :.<>v mEOHA:U J ANUATY INH NOIU

asr 7ING
ooo ,Aumm:m 1Sam rmw::_u._o\r.., .vmoy_ coﬂwz_tmm .uw:OI uwﬁ:m :oumEtsﬂ .xu=u>_0m=_ b'd EvEuEO.«:m_ swosny » ANU2AY WH chU ﬂ/

00 o ODM I MN .:ov:o\_ .ﬁmom :O__msm 98C .._PSO..—. uoisny .hao_m pic _mu:_.:._uum b4 hu:u.a_Om:_ mEszU ¥ q...::u>uv_ WH moIU
06 766°1 AY0 81EN M[opoN ‘weypuowip ‘proy Uoky panuu-] uedg-1H 1GHD
00 009°01 Adb £37 1318307 ‘Agsteag ‘aBueln sy [PUONPWIAN DDH 00D
fC ¢t MVYE 6140 19510(] ‘dwnogqiayg ‘moqieyplond $aLIpuneT| aajuelenn (1)]118%8)
€0 Z8Y XVT 0TV.L ‘PIeyD 19908 13A1IS ‘|1 PIO YL IDUBUAIPIA 3 UONPIIQR] 0042
000 OXS €1d Wnowd|d ‘956¢ ¥0g Od ‘anua) Suissasod watuled Ja3 09D
000 NME INH “IINH 561 x0g Od ‘a1nua) wawked | asdiag 1090
cv 90C gdl 0cvl .Em_._U dmo_U w::._uuum_ db:uU ssauisng L1315 M, EEO 1UE[d u_m_um_ 003D
001 dd€ €dS ,.sz.n__um IN F:OE.SOQ r___I uvow_ ,___E\Smm AqL P17} SaImnng uojumo(] o0dn
ot 6£0'Z TdP [TVE 'IA02A ‘peoy PryUYSIH g pauwry ApieH 1 Q fileje]
000 P17 uu_._mcﬂn_ wniwald unc_U wOUU
TEObL'Y AdL $Sg osug ‘spuodyst “surr jadey) ‘aieisg pu AemaBpry ‘g nun P17 nzpe) 0000
000 [AZ 0TV.L ‘piey) ‘1e153 [eLISNPU] PIY|IIN ‘T 1UN) PANWIT A[BSIOYM (22T § P D 020
6 TS£°96 LLL €159 ‘|losug ‘quomsdoysig ‘peoy 131e) i siayeg | nun pr7 no3Lg £09°
0o o ,—.m_ onD ,Em_.tzﬁ_ ,u_n_ mzo_-mu_c:EEon_mF :mSCﬁ u.::uU Ethv& u:O:QQ—u.—. 14 NomU
000 VME SIND ‘Asung ‘Aapsaquie) ‘psz xog Od ssauisng ser) ysuug o0gD
0S 6¥t'S SVE N3 ‘uopuo] ‘aedsdoysig g¢ PI} Soupinsu] 11g 1082
000 SAT VIMS ‘U0pUOT “IAISUILISIAY “HNOD) [[BYSNYA vSod wilse]
b8 9T¢ AdL 9NT ‘2[qeisun(y 19818 UoILN 94/7L pry ademey 9Ny £OVD
goo uu:m..:w:_ XY ooﬁU
Cf 788°C avi §X3 mexy ‘e 1515410 ‘peoy inowpig S201AIIS PN SV o0vD
9¢ S08 ZI9 8LS “anysplojjelS “Wal] uo 301§ “ydinppig ‘peoy |reisun] adidiau) QS POV
¢ 80L Ad9 SNS ‘UOPUIMS ‘|[IH {jupuIg, ‘3D HHd HHd 1ealy 10V
00 0LS HA6 YAQ ‘SPUB[PIA 153 ‘uo)dt ], ‘peoy playwoolg P11 0D Sury afduy cOvD
0c _wv,_ 2dar N_.Hv_ ,muEmF._l uo :o:ma ,_umov— Au_mu_oz ,/_hmn_ %mo_ozcum._. uuﬁ& WeysiaHy 2d ndu:ﬂo._& Ny 00vD
¥ SSaIppY ey Lay

<

st01paa) Auedwo)) - g
panmwiy (159M Ysmog) 1S Y
d177 uop3ue] paspy

o

2

A

7,
S




L1117 ndy 90

0107 A 108 Sdt

—
Fie g arg

Ampusig

000 DI 0TV.L ‘PIRYD 19311 3qUI0)) '3SNOH BNYsof | Hagyey sapey) uaydag ay 1043
0901881 XN8 671d ‘WnowAld ‘peoy yEnoroquels 7| 3o 1330y 1N 000
oF v9S°Z MAT 11X ‘uoA3( “uouuoy “aso|D ssaadLAD | | arowiuig] 1950y I 00g4
060 LNI 0ZV.1 ‘13s10W0S ‘piey) “asry Aemlie, ¢y paaydays ynay preydry N 00s4
000 ddé 61V .1 “ISjsull} ‘peoy uonei§ “Yed asnoy] Aem[oH (] 11348y UIey 13N 4 00dd
oF v96°T MIT 0TV L 19s10Wog ‘prey) ‘pIeysuil)) ‘sejjiA uois|g 9¢ SWEPY [F2N 1N oov3
¢S 96T VAL p1Xd "u0oA3(] ‘UoUUOH ‘950|) ULRY UmO] € WA prempy UHay Iy 004
000 ADS €1XH 'UoA3(] ‘INSUILXY “Yred Angpoom 5§ SIaqUIBYD parysry uyor tW nod
000 NLL 7Y ‘vowne] ‘yied weyIwssey 7¢ YourunfdH ABpSOIPL 1N ZoH4
000 gHZ 07V .1 19siswog ‘pIey)) ‘Aep uonig 7g syatudair siuef 1y 0013
000 AAz #1Xd ‘UoA3(] ‘UOHUOH ‘IU335317) IOURJ £ ueuIpoon) 381030 I 00D3
000 109 9.1.q “es10q ‘Hodplg ‘ymouueyy) ‘aso[ A|S3M £ [ SUBAIN) 937 SIUUA(] I 1093
80 6L€°C1 Ay 84S “wsio ‘ureySunjiny ‘sue Aeg a3enod) 19amsmopeay paeweg Fiea) 1y ooay
000 MHS 81 V.1 19SI0WO0SG UML) ‘PrROY PlaYysnd §¢ suterjip seifnog Jaydoisyd 1y oM
20019 NEE £1d esioq “siday awAT ‘as0[) yaqezig p| weunq AusH sa|iey) Iy ooad
8L EILPI Q47 ¥1X3 ‘uonuoH ‘proy puerd p7 YooD ueng I 1004
000 LLZ 0TV 1 Yooispiey) ‘asnol yoo1spreyly ‘98poT oy sonooduueilpey soisseusyty Iy 10HA
00 0099 0S8 07V 1. 19510W0¢§ ‘prayaulpy ‘uonerg 98po| aquioopoopm UOSUBH MaIpuy Iy 00HY
9€ T9¢°1 XN8 61d “Ymowklg ‘uounq|3 *as0)y sddeuyf 69 MOUIND Y1 £020
S6 TITE AHE 699 "SPUBIPIA 159M ‘A3lTe A\ ‘AINGPIO) ‘PrOY [[aMpROI] “D7Td 93519 YT s150paad Suipjing 22519y 0D
€S 615°C VAt 91X ‘uouaal] ‘proy s|jopun|g PRI 3SOM | 79 SIapURS pUr[ps|y 10D
¥8 000°¢ G492 0TV.L ‘PieyDd ‘AieIsy [eLOSNPU] PYINIA P11 Wodsuery sy [ A Q0WD
1A dML TAL anysdolys ‘piojjaL ‘g9t sateduae() xog Od panuiy 3N 092147 £01D
06 SLT OO0 61V 1 195130 ‘|38 [y 1§ U0ISUIARYG ‘DROY MIN P17 1534 Wi 01D
0T 19L 8492 0TV.L ‘PIeyD ‘aeis3 Suipei] play(iii S1010IN SimaT] 10710
R0 6€7 XV8 0L 'SPURIPIA] 1S3M, ‘JILMILOIE 1S9 ‘'DROY UOIQTY PANUHT H SPURIDAUOY 009D
81 1041 Ady LDV ‘$329 “UOISBULIDDTY "MV “PROY UajuD ‘§ 04 | 4 Fuipping ‘snuiann 1daloxyg PAUWIT UOTIINIISUOD) 13Ty 1OND
€T 1851 08 796 ‘uamosa[el ‘[|TH MO[InjA ‘Suipjing BI02]Y 3] ‘gl ANIng Furzizeajen ysy ydasor 1010
v 956'¢ dHI 11D W)y "Angiajue)) ‘proy [ELISNpU] [[BYXNEA pi uos ¥ Javied uyor 00d2
01 LI V1L TXJ “1919%T ‘2)eIsT [BLUSNPU] UDIMOS “ABA [21153Y] 'SINAIDE NPIID) UOSMI[ PN UOsSmar 00rD
F $S2AppY awey A3y

P

s10}1paa)) Auedwo)) - g

PO (359 WINOS) TS A
d7171 vop3ue| paspA




L1120 110T mdv 9o

0107 1A 7108 Sdi

42

o gRg

7

AmruRt

74

’

N
Pt 00€°] HO9 L£SH ‘|osLIg ‘uOLOH ‘PrOY UOLIOH ‘asnopf a|yanskauoy pajiwi $33rALag Funeo)) [PamINNg 905D
L9 168°C NIE LOA 3NYSHIOA QUON s ] ‘uolfeq PY71 suwnjoy) 7p swuag (221§ SOSD \
LE ThI MOT 51XT ‘uoaa(] ‘uvordwo)ny) ‘puej[ip ‘RIS [PLISNPU| pr1 sanddng-uo-10dg r0SO TNy
L6 6¥E°L Zd1 ELAM SPUR[DIAL 1S9M, “[[BYUS|TAL 19205 pIoyels PIT SIOZIUBAPD) 1So M, TINOS €S> T~
0£ 9£€°¢ LHZZ 07V 8 1951owos ‘Jraoa A “Aepy uoadwiAag ‘saoippo (19uno) 3y L ‘7 Xog Od [19UT07) J31N51(] 198IaU0S YInog 805D
000 OVE VL ‘uoune] ‘1930 yinog “ag nupn panun sanalag AJo[ouyda | 135130 LOSD
1€ 9c¢ 1H8 ZZvd ‘[tAoa )\ Yird SSaUISN AUOISPUNOY] “anuaAy pesiy ‘uauniedsc] syunoasy PIT 199 NYMAIDG 08D
000 1716 [ INS “Sulquom ‘ObLp X0H Qd “211U2D) U010 WWAWARS dnouny 1omo ] ysmong 108D
01 €81 ¥V6 61 V1 19s12W0g “1915UIu)] ‘peoy uonels ‘(I Suaadlg p1 sarddng a3ty voswirg 0nnNsH
000 AL PNN ‘uordureyioN ‘sjuysny ¢ ‘3snoy yoary PYT M N Yyoory 004D
[€£905'651 008% 9149 ‘wreyduiuuig ‘uoiseqdpg ‘peoy As[3eH $8-£8 “2Ienbg 1{rq0D $100[4 Yie-Y1L 201130 swawiked Lauepunpay SOHD
00 %7 ACL €1XT ‘UOAI(] ‘IISUHIUXY N ‘POOMB(] *SIARUSPIBUITY MM f Y 00710
001 4d0 10§ ‘uoidweyinog ‘peoy WeyuoN ‘JIeym swauq pr deunsang) fi/e})
LE GO d.LS P1TO “2ayseoue] ‘uapIowpo ‘proy snoypeom P11 3N dd3 wepend 000D
TE PL1 908 11N “1215e3u0(] IN ‘YHOMIEH ‘PRoy YIA|g ‘SIRIST [RIISNPU] |Sunig AIRe) [3unig] PI] Sapeig @ Soi(] sayaung S0dD
€€ ¥06°9 SOF 6.1, 19S12W0G IR “Aemasne) at| | “3SNOUNy Ay P17 Surt§ Ya0pouy F0dD
000 SMI L11Y ‘wosdq ‘cop xog Od PN UP3L) Wnitald %0dD
16 Tri‘ce M7TS 0£SE ‘T0ISLIg ‘Ad[ULIZ A ‘UOUIIOY) YUON AL ABMYINOS ‘PIT Sa|40Id & ¥ 4 (1o1sug) sajyoid uoistsaig £0dD
NV
00 005°T £S€ ‘J01SLIE ‘LOYT) ‘UmoQ UOYI[) ‘STuping Hojneag ‘asNOH umo(] uoyt|d ‘411 SIeZRIA 0/ P17 s8uteo)) [P Ty suijadig Z0dD
60 66£°S NST £54 ‘1oisug ‘aueT A1agr] YInog ‘yred [ewusnpu] AUaqi ‘¢ nup) PrT wimoD ¥ nodjiug 1042
AR TA ST dV9 SN =2hysujodur] yuoN ‘adzoygiunag ‘peoy 2930 R REQCR:LE ) 1002
[N XAy 1171 sypRg ysnols ‘peoy yieg 097 PIT{NN} TO 000D
£7 265°591 NO0 §vY 19513W0S ‘93pLISUAH ‘aue 2Myspue- ‘aeisy Fuipel] ysIew sqqio P11 Y2015 3315 HOIMIN 10ND
65 86R°C N 5TS ‘[00odsjuey ‘proy epualg iy ssauisng Aeg saa ] pr] Suisauduyg a8prgman COND
SR EIL dH9 T1V.L 19S13W0S IOUR ‘UNOTy pUB(¥e() £ pr] s3uneo) sieaN DOND
06SIL'S FHE LOA QNUSHIOA YUON S ‘U0 ‘9)BISY |B1asnpuj uoljec] P17 SIaPIOWI01S agn | [euoneN ZOND
vl €6 XV6 +7Sd 1951905 YUON ‘dIB|y J2dng U0ISap ‘IUISIID) UOXIWP]() ‘SN0 UOIEILISAL] |eudipoaniy COWD
000 dIT 0TV L “19siawog ‘piey)) ‘Aepy uoiButLopn ¢ YRIIPOOM ADIBIS Sy 10Mm3
000 HHZ 0ZV.L 19siawos ‘prey)) ‘Aep uonig |+ SWIBI[|I A, 3SIUAQ SIN 00M3
¥ ssatppy awey] Ay

s1031paa) Auedwo)) - g

Py (3530 WINOG) 1 S Y
4711 uopdue| pmsp




L1271 1107 1udv 90 010T 3A 7108 Sdi F 0 R

amprufig

rgar-N
n _
BN

6F TIE'SY8 Bure1] Sanuy Re
96 06€ SHI 86N '28puqx ‘peoy p1ojxQ 08 ‘asnoH 33pug ‘v9 xof Od panuiiy saueuf xoay 00XD
01! $69°1 115 oV ] “ImemBpug ‘anusay anug Yied ssauisng {|1A 2%e|d ‘67 MU} PIT SAJIAISG [BRUYDD | WISISIM 10MD
t1 66 UM [1X3 31axg ‘Ke is Aou0 Tk xog Od IAISG [00 ], 79 MPS LIAISIM 00M D
000 40T 61SH 105U ‘BIS|IEN q[EA UOP2AD | “ISAME 1918, X3SSIA EOMD
0L 9% HNE 65 .v_u_,tu_._w .hw_: X0g Od .muu;._uw SIJWOISNY) ssauisng ssauisng e1Ipajy ..:w.:> 10AD
00 0 gL 8SM ‘SPUR[DIA ISIM “[ESTEA “S[|1UMOIg ‘PrOY UOpUI panwi (M) §3 ENO2A 00AD
18 1Z€°1 DH6 0$19 ‘WeyuN|ayD proy [1ysAeq ‘asnoy LoD ‘pz0| xod Od 1apng fei0], €012 ,
08 0S¢ V6 879 ‘sour ‘AIng ‘wonogsiiey ‘t Xog Od INL +01D
Sb E0b' g€ 1V, ‘uolune], 130 ASUIA ‘U0 AJUIA '$D B ¢O UUN panun syalold §7] 01D
pL I8SLII ANE |V ‘uone| ‘peoy (inog ‘pjayiune |, P11 piatpune 10LD

; 4 SSAPPV AweN L3y

P

s101paa)) Auedwo)) - g

paNWI (1534 JIN0S) T S ¥
dT11 EO_uM—:u..— PAISITIA



